Operating manual
Sunshine duration sensor
LPSD18
English
Keep for future reference.
Companies / Brands of GHM
LPSD18 -   2   -  V1.5

• Accident prevention regulations.
LPSD18 -   22   -  V1.5
9 ORDER CODES
LPSD18… Sensor for measuring sunshine duration, referred to the 120 W/m2 thresh-
old of direct radiation, according to WMO indications. This sensor has no
moving parts. Various outputs available depending on the model. Power
supply 7…30 Vdc. It can be fixed on a mast or installed on a horizontal sur-
face by using optional accessories. Built-in spirit level for levelling. The sen-
sor does not require any adjustment of its position during the year. Equipped
with anti-condensation system. 8-pin M12 connector. Optional heating for
installation in harsh climates, for the removal of ice and snow. CP18… ca-
ble has to be ordered separately.
ACCESSORIES
LPSD18.O Base for installation of the sunshine duration sensor on a horizontal
plane. Two adjustable feet and one fixed foot. Allows the inclination
of the sensor up to 80° (with graduated scale) from the vertical, to
suit the position of the sun to the latitude of the place of installation.
LPSD18.V1 Support for installation of the sunshine duration sensor on a mast Ø
40 mm. Allows the inclination of the sensor up to 80° (with graduated
scale) from the vertical, to suit the position of the sun to the latitude
of the place of installation.
LPSD18.19K Basic support for installation of the sunshine duration sensor on a
plane. Allows the inclination of the sensor (without graduated scale)
from the vertical, to suit the position of the sun to the latitude of the
place of installation. To be requested when ordering the sensor
(it must be assembled at the factory).
LPSD18.22K Accessory for installation of the sunshine duration sensor on a Ø 40
mm mast. It allows the rotation of the sensor on a horizontal plane.
HD2003.83 ∅ 40 mm mast, 150 cm length. M37x2 mm thread.
HD2003.83.1 ∅ 40 mm mast, 75 cm length. M37x2 mm thread.
LPSG Cartridge for containing crystals of silica gel with O-ring.